; B+l
.~ Canadi

VM

298.7

« GE

AT

1986

et ST e

e

"ﬂ.%.: TR %rw G %’@%Mﬁ”mm

et s o

CANADIAN
COMMERCIAL FISHING EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURERS DIRECTOR

ﬂu o

TS A

Automotive, Marine and Rail Branch
September 1986

Government Gouvernement
of Canada du Canada

Regional Industrial Expansion industrielle
Expansion régionale




L ¥

F

REGIONAL

INDUSTRIAL ExpANSION
§

NOV 26 1986 #* 1

L'BPANSION INDusTRIELg [
b REGIONALE g
| Library Biblioth¥que 5

CANADIAN

COMMERCIAL FISHING EQUIPMENT

MANUFACTURERS DIRECTORY

Automotive, Marine & Rail Branch
Department of Regional Industrial Expansion

September 1986




INTRODUCTION

This directory lists Canadian manufacturers of commercial fishing equipment
and includes a product list and an alphabetical company list.

The date of the latest response from each company is shown on the company
record. If the company is seriously exporting, an (E) follows the date.

Terms such as winches, haulers and gurdies have somewhat different meanings in
different parts of the country. They are all translated as "treuils" in
French and are listed here under the term winches. Typically, in the company
records you will find the more specific “"winches-pot haulers” as applicable.

Note that this directory covers commercial fishing equipment only. General
marine products, such as electronic and navigation equipment, boat components
and accessories and commercial fishing boat builders, are covered in the
Canadian Boat Building Industry Directory. As indicated in the text, some
firms are listed in both directories.

If you know of a Canadian company making commercial fishing gear in Canada
that is not listed in the directory, please give it one of the survey forms
included at the end of this directory and suggest the form be filled out and
mailed to the address indicated.




The following conversion factors and abbreviations have been used to convert
company records to metric.

Conversion
Factors Imperial Units Metric Units Abbreviations
0.3048 feet ' (ft.) = metres m
2.54 inches " (in.) = centimetres cm
0.453592 pounds 1b. = kilograms kg
28.3495 ounces (avdp) OE. = grams g
0.907184 tons (short) = tonnes
4.5457 gallons (Brit) gal. = litres L
0.7457 horsepower h.p. = kilowatts kW
1.05506 British BTU = kilojoules kJ
thermal units
28.32 cubic feet cu.ft. = litres L
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PRODUCT LIST

MANUFACTURERS DIRECTORY
COMMERCIAL FISHING EQUIPMENT

AIR CONDITIONERS

BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS LTD.
LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD.
NORRIS WARMING CANADA LIMITED

AQUACULTURE

AP-CHEM INC.

AQUAFARMS CANADA LIMITED

CAN-AM CONTAINERS LTD.

CENTURY PLASTICS LTD.

COASTAL EQUIPMENT AGENCIES LTD.
FISHERIES EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY LTD. (FETL)
FORSEA LTD.

HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.

IMP GROUP LTD.

LEGAY FIBERGLASS DIV. OF TRUEFOAM LTD.
MAREL EQUIPMENT |INC.

MARINE LOBSTER FARMS LTD.

NORDCO L IMITED

SAK INDUSTRIES LTD.

XACTICS LTD.

BAITERS

BURRY, GERALD AND SONS LTD.

COLWELL ENTERPR!SES LTD.

C AND W WELDING LTD.

FISHERIES EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY LTD. (FETL)
GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED

HOT SPOT FISHING & LURES LTD.

NORDCO L IMi TED

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

SHIELDS INDUSTRIES DIVISION

BARRELS

CAN=-AM CONTAINERS LTD.
IPL INC.

CAGES

AQUAF ARMS CANADA LIMITED
SAK INDUSTRIES LTD.

CHILLERS
BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS LTD.

FOSTER REFRIGERATOR OF CANADA LTD.
LOCK, J<H. AND SONS LTD.

Scarborough, Ont.
Lunenburg, N.S.
Ottawa, Ont.

Charlottetown, P.E.l .
Feversham, Ont.
Springhtll, N.S.
Richmond, B.C.
Dartmouth, N.S.

St. John's, Nfid.
Moncton, N.B.
Richmond, B.C.
Hal i fax, N.Se.
Waverley, N.S.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E.!.
St+. John's, Nfid.
Por+t+ Coqul+tiam, B.C.
Salnt John, N.B.

Paradlse, Nfld.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Bay Bulls, Nfid.
St. John's, Nfid.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Victoria, B.C.
St. John's, Nfld.
Victorla, B.C.
Vancouver, B.C.

Springhtll, N.S.
Bellechasse, Que.

Feversham, Ont.
Port Coqu!tiam, B.C.

Scarborough, Ont.
Mlssissauga, Onte.
Toronto, Ont.

(416)
(902)
(613)

(902)
(519)
(902)
(604)
(902)
(709)
(506)
(604)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(709)
(604)
(506)

(709)
(902)
(709)
(709)
(902)
(604)
(709)
(604)
(604)

(902)
(418)

(519)
(604)

(416)
(416)
(416)

755-2221
634-8827
820-9772

892-4407
922-2817
597-3787
271-1324
469-0030
368~6055
855~9652
274-0222
454-8391
861-4450
465-7191
894-5161
364-1200
941-0501
633-0101

895-3301
463-0060
334-3303
368-6055
463-0061
383~8731
364-1200
382-0141
873~4312

597-3787
789-2880

922~-2817
941-0501

755-2221
6780266
531-1186




CHUTES

ANGEL. MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
CANAD | AN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
CAN-AM CONTAINERS LTD.

FRANK LARCHE WG (1975) LTD.
INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.

FSLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.
XACTICS LTD.

CLEANERS
GLOBAL MAR|NE PRODUCTS LIMITED
CLIPS

IMP GROUP LTD.
INTERNATIONAL LONGLINE SUPPLY OF CANADA LTD.
SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

COMPONENTS

LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD.
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.
SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

CONTAINERS

ALLIBERT INDUSTRIES LTD.

ANGEL MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
AP-CHEM INC.

ATEL1ERS D'USINAGE J.P., LES

BONAR PLASTICS LTD.

CANADIAN ROGERS WESTERN (19713} LTD.
CAN-AM CONTAINERS LTD.

CAPILANO PLASTICS CO. LTD.

CENTURY PLASTICS LTD.

COMEAU, E.M. & SONS (1977) LTD.
CONTRAWL LIMITED

EASTEEL INDUSTRIES (1984) LTD.
FORSEA LTD.

FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD.

HI-L{NE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.

tPL INC.

KEN CAVANAGH FiBRESLASS & SHEET METAL
LEGAY FIBERGLASS DIV. OF TRUEFOAM LTD.
LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD.
MARINE LOBSTER FARMS LTD.

NAVYY {SLAND MARINE LTD.

PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

North Sydney, N.S.
Winnipeg, Man.
Springhlli, N.S.
Digby, N.S.
Cheticamp, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.
Saint John, N.B.

Dartmouth, N.S.

Hal i fax, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C,
Victorla, B.C.

Lunenburg, N.S.
Vancouver, 8.C.
Victorlia, B.C.

Montreal, Que.

North Sydney, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E.I.
Matane, Que.

Markham, Ont.
Winnipeg, Man.
Springhill, N.S.

New Westminster, B.C.
Richmond, B.C.
Meteghan, N.S.

5t. John's, Nfld.

$t. John's, Nfid.
Moncton, N.B.

Digby, N.S.

Richmond, B.C.

Be! lechasse, Qua.
Wolfvlite, N.S.
Wavertey, N.S.
Lunenburg, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Yancouver, B.C.
Victorla, 8.C.

(902)
(204}
(902)
(902)
(202)
(902)
(506)

(902)

too2)
(604)
(604)

(902)
(604)
(604)

(514)
(902)
(902)
(418)
(416)
(204)
(902)
(€04)
(604)
(902)
(709)
(709)
(506)
(902}
(604)
(4183
(502)
(502)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(604)
(604)

794~4773
786-6721
597-3787
245-N1 714
224-2470
S66-4144
633-0101

463-0061

454-8391
255-3101
382-0141

634-8827
254-83258
382-0141

363-5430
794=4773
892-4407
562-5055
475-6980
786-5T1

597-3787
526~-9711

271-1324
645-2310
T122-4622
7182-3333
855-9652
245-2171

274-0222
789-2880
542-7469
8614450
634-8827
894-5161

463-0390
254-8258
3g2-0147




TILBURY METAL FABRICATING LTD.
XACTICS LTD.

CONVEYORS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ANGEL MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
CANADIAN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

EASTEEL INDUSTRIES (1984) LTD.
FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD.

FRELCO LTD.

INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.

I'SLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.
SIMNAR INC.

CUTTERS

COLWELL ENTERPRISES LTD.
GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
IMP GROUP LTD.

DEBONERS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

DEHEADERS

ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMITED
A & B MARINE MANUFACTURING LTD.
SIMNAR INC.

DESCALERS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMITED
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
FRELCO LTD.

FSLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.
SIMNAR INC.

DEWATERERS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ANGEL MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMITED
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD

FRELCO LTD.

INNOVAC TECHNOLOGY INC.

ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.

TiHibury, Ont.
Salnt John, N.B.

Lunenburg, N.S.

North Sydney, N.S.
Winnipeg, Man.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.
Caraquet, N.B.

St. John's, Nfid.
Digby, NeSe.
Stephenviile, Nfld.
Cheticamp, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E«l.
Windsor, Ont.

Dartmouth, N.S.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Hal [ fax, N.S.

Lunenburg, N.S.

Shelburne, N.S.
Shelburne County, NeS.
Windsor, Ont.

Lunenburg, N.S.
Shelburne, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.
Stephenville, Nfld.
Charlottetown, PeE.l.
Windsor, Ont.

Lunenburg, N.S.

North Sydney, N.S.
Shelburne, N.S.
Charlottetown, PeEsle
D'gby, NeSe
Stephenville, Nfld.
Rlichmond, B.C.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.

(519) 682-2330
(506) 633-0101

(902) 634-8821
(902) 794-4773
(204) 786-6721
(902) 892-0365
(506) 727-4435
(709) 782-3333
(902) 245-2171
(709) 6435668
(902) 224-2470
(902) 566-4144
(519) 737-6556

(902) 463-0060
(902) 463-0061
(902) 454-8391

(902) 634-8821

(902) 875-3281
(902) 637-2206
(519) 737-6556

(902) 634-8821
(902) 875-3281
(902) 892-0365
(709) 643~5668
(902) 566~4144
(519) 737-6556

(902) 634-8821
(902) 794-4773
(902) 875-3281
(902) 892-0365
(902) 245-2171
(709) 643-5668
(604) 272-5533
(902) 566~4144



DRUMS

ATELIERS D'USINAGE J.P., LES

ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMITED

CAN-AM CONTAINERS LTD.

CAN DO ALL MARINE LTD. (1983)

DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

EASTHOPE LTD.

FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD.

FRELCO LTD.

HEPBURN, JOHN T. LIMITED

HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.

ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.

SEA-TEC FABRICATORS LTD. ‘
SMITH BROS. FOUNDRY & MACHINE WORKS LTD.

DRYERS

SOUTHWIND MANUFACTURING LTD.
URAKEN CANADA LTEE

EQUIPMENT

CANAD|AN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
COLWELL ENTERPRISES LTD.

EASTEEL INDUSTRIES (1984) LTD.
FISHERIES EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY LTD. (FETL)
FORSEA LTD.

FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD.
HASTINGS BRASS FOUNDRY (1972) LTD.
HEPBURN, JOHN T. LIMITED

HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.

HYTAC EQUIPMENT LTD.

INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.

LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD.
MARINE LOBSTER FARMS LTD.

ORCA OCEANS LIMITED

PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

SEA-TEC FABRICATORS LTD.

STEEL AND ENGINE PRODUCTS LTD.
WESTEC EQUIPMENT L7D.

EV I SCERATORS
ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SIMNAR INC.
TECHNO GASPE INC.

Matane, Que.
Shelburne, N.S.
Springhiil, N.S.

New Westminster, B.C.
Caraquet, N.B.
Richmond, B.C.

Digby, Ne.S.
Stephenvi|le, Nfid.
Toronto, Ont.
Richmond, B.C.
Cheticamp, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.
Rlchmond, B.C.
Victoria, B.C.

Bedford, N.S.
Salnt Eustache, Que.

Winnipeg, Man.
Charlottetown, P.Eele
Dartmouth, N.S.

St. John's, Nfld.

St. John's, Nfld.
Moncton, N.B.

Digby, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.
Toronto, Ont.
Richmond, B.C.
Vancouver, B.C.
Cheticamp, N.S.
Lunenburg, N.S.
Charjottetown, P.E.l.
Sydney, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.
Victoria, B.C.
Richmond, B.C.
Liverpool, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.

Lunenburg, N.S.
Windsor, Ont.
Longueuil, Que.

(418)
(902)
(902)
(604)
(506)
(604)
(902)
(709)
(416)
(604)
(902)
(902)
(604)
(604)

(902)
(514)

(204)
(902)
(902)
(709)
(709)
(506)
(902)
(604)
(416)
(604)
(604)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(604)
(604)
(604)
(902)
(604)

(902)
(519)
(514)

562-5055
875-3281
597-3787
524-0355
727-4435
277-7110
245-217
643-5668
671-2200
274-0222
224-2470
566-4144
271-7422
384-1625

835-5502
472-7270

786-6721
892-0365
463-0060
782-3333
368-6055
855-9652
245-2171

253-2811

671-2200
274-0222
432-1811

224-2470
634-8827
894-5161

539-2876
254-8258
382-0141

271-7422
354-3483
432-1811

634-8821
737-6556
463-0160




FEEDERS

AQUAFARMS CANADA LIMITED
MAREL EQUIPMENT INC.
MARINE LOBSTER FARMS LTD.
SIMNAR INC.

FLOATS

AP-CHEM INC.

CAN~-AM CONTAINERS LTD.
IMP GROUP LTD.

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.
XACTICS LTD.

FREEZERS

BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS LTD.
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
CIMCO DIV. OF TOROMONT INDUSTR!ES
DOLE REFRIGERATING PRODUCTS LTD.
FOSTER REFRIGERATOR OF CANADA LTD.
LOCK, J.H. AND SONS LTD.

SIMNAR INC.

FRYERS
VULCAN-HART CANADA INC.
GLAZERS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.

GRADERS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AQUAFARMS CANADA LIMITED

CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.

DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

FISHERIES EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY LTD. (FETL)
FRELCO LTD.

INNOVAC TECHNOLOGY INC.

ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.

LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD.
MAREL EQUIPMENT INC.

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT

CANAD1AN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.

Feversham, Ont.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Chariottetown, P.E.l.
Windsor, Ont.

Charlottetown, P.E.l.
Springhl!l, N.S.
Hal | fax, N.S.
Victorla, B.C.

Saint John, N.B.

Scarborough, Ont.
Chariottetown, P.E.l.
Toronto, Onte.
QOakville, Ont.
Mississauga, Ont.
Toronto, Ont.
Windsor, Ont.

Mississauga, Ont.

Lunenburg, N.S.
Charjottetown, P.E.l.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.

Lunenburg, N.S.
Feversham, Ont.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.
Caraquet, N.B.

St. John's, Nfld.
Stephenville, Nfid.
Richmond, B.C.
Charlottetown, P.E.}.
Lunenburg, N.Se.
Dartmouth, N.S.

Winnlpeg, Man.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.

(519)
(902)
(902)
(519)

(902)
(902)
(902)
(604)
(506)

(416)
(902)
(416)
(416)
(416)
(416)
(519)

(416)

(902)
(902)
(902)

(902)
(519)
(902)
(506)
(709)
(709)
(604)
(902)
(902)
(902)

(204)
(902)

922-2817
465-7191
894-5161
737-6556

892-4407
597-3787
454-8391
382-0141
633-0101

755=-2221
892~-0365
465-7581
844-3624
678-0266
531~1186
737-6556

678-0266

634-8821
892-0365
566-4144

634-8821
922-2817
892-0365
727-4435
368-6055
643-5668
272-5533
566-4144
634-8827
465-7191

786-6721
892-0365



CONTRAWL LIMITED

DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975%) LTD.
HEPEURN, JOHN T. LIMITED
HE=LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

HYTAC EQUIPMENT LTD.
INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.
{SLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.
JEAMAR WINCHES LTD.

MARINE LOBSTER FARMS LTD.
ROLLITECH INDUSTRIES LIMITED
WESTEC EQUIPMENT LTD.
XACTICS LTD.

HATCHING

AQUAFARMS CANADA LIMITED
HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
NOYATECH DESIGNS LTD.
HEATERS

BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS LTD.
NORR|S WARMING CANADA L!'MITED

HEAT EXCHANGERS

CANADIAN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
LOCK, J+He AND SONS LTD.
SOUTHWIND MANUFACTURING LTD.

HOOKS

GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
IMP GROUP LTD.

PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.
SCOTT PLASTICS LTD,

VMC PECHE CANADA LTD.

|CE MAKERS

BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS LTD.

CIMCO DIV. OF TOROMONT INDUSTRIES
LOCK, J.H. AND SONS LTD.

SUNWELL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
J{GGERS

IMP GROUP LTD.

5t. John's, Nfld.
Caraquet, N.B.

Digby, N.S.

Terento, Ont.
Richmond, B.C.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Vancouver, B8.C.
Chetlcamp, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E.1.
Richmond Hil1, Ont.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.
Yarmouth, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.

Saint John, N.B.

Feversham, Ont.
Richmond, B.C.
Victoria, B.C.

Scarborough, Ont.
Ottawa, Ont.

Winnipeg, Man.
Torontc, Ont.
Bedford, N.S.

Dartmouth, N.S.
Hal I fax, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.
Victoria, B.C.
Dartmouth, N.S.

Scarberough, Ont.
Toronto, Ont.
Toronto, Ont.
Woodbridge, Ont.

Hal | fax, N.S.

(709)
(506)
(902)
(416)
(604}
(902}
(604}
(902)
(902)
(416
(902)
(902)
(604)
(506)

(519)
(604)
(604)

(416)
(613

(204)
(416)
(902)

(902}
(802}
(604}
(604}
(902)

(416)
(416)
(416)
(416>

(902)

T22-4622
127-4435
245-217M
671-2200
274-0222
463-3630
432-1811
224-2470
S66-4144
889-7853
894-5161
742-7776
432-1811
633-0101

922-2817
274-0222
/-1

755-2221
820-9772

186-6721
531-1186
835-5502

463-0061
454-8391
254-8258
382-0141
466-6006

755-2221
465-7581
531-1186
856~0400

454-8391




LINES

GLOBAL MARINE PRDDUCTS LIMITED
IMP GROUP LTD.

INTERNATIONAL LONGLINE SUPPLY OF CANADA LTD.

SCOTIA TWINES LTD.
WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD.

LONGL INES

COLWELL ENTERPRISES LTD.
CURRAN & BRIGGS LTD.

FISHERIES EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY LTD. (FETL)

GLDBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
IMP GROUP LTD.

INTERNAT IONAL LONGL INE SUPPLY OF CANADA LTD.

NORDCO LIMITED
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.
SHIELDS INDUSTRIES DIVISION

LURES

G1BBS/NORTAC INDUSTRIES LTD.
HOT SPOT FISHING & LURES LTD.
IMP GROUP LTD.

ORCA OCEANS LIMITED

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

NETS

COASTAL EQUIPMENT AGENCIES LTD.
FORSEA LTD.

GIBBS/NORTAC INDUSTRIES LTD.
IMP GROUP LTD.

SCOTIA TWINES LTD.

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD.

OTTER BOARDS

DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

EASTEEL INDUSTRIES (1984) LTD.
IMP GROUP LTD.

INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.

PACKAGING

POLY CELLO

PALLETS

ALLIBERT INDUSTRIES LTD.
COMEAU, E.M. & SONS (1977) LTD.

L

Dartmouth, N.S.
Hal ifax, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.
Hal 1 fax, N.S.
Dartmouth, N.S.

Dartmouth, N.S.
Summerside, P.E.l.
St. John's, Nfid.
Dar+mouth, N.S.
Hal i fax, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.
St. John's, Nfld.
Vancouver, B.C.
Vancouver, B.C.

Burnaby, B.C.
Victoria, B.C.
Hal i fax, N.S.
Sydney, N.S.

Victoria, B.C.

Dartmouth, N.S.
Moncton, N.B.
Burnaby, B.C.
Hal ifax, N.S.
Hal i fax, N.S.
Victoria, B.C.
Dartmouth, N.S.

Caraquet, N.B.
St. John's, Nfid.
Hal i fax, N.S.
Cheticamp, N.S.

Amherst, N.S.

Montreal, Que.
Meteghan, N.S.

(902)
(902)
(604)
(902)
(902)

(902)
(902)
(709)
(902)
(902)
(604)
(709)
(604)
(604)

(604)
(604)
(902)
(902)
(604)

(902)
(506)
(604)
(902)
(902)
(604)
(902)

(506)
(709)
(902)
(902)

(902)

(514)
(902)

463-0061
454-8391
255-3101
477-7785
465-7599

463-0060
436-2163
368-6055
463-0061
454-8391
255-3101
364-1200
254-8258
873-4312

434-1394
383-8731
454-8391
539-2876
382-0141

469-0030
855-9652
434-1394
454-8391
477-7785
382-0141
465-7599

727-4435
782-3333
454-8391
224-2470

667-7241

363-5430
645-2310



HI=-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
XACTICS LTD.

PROCESSORS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

FRELCO LTD.

I SLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.

PUMPS F|SH

BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS LTD.
IMP GROUP LTD.

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES LTD.
INNOVAC TECHNOLOGY INC.
ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.
SHIELDS INDUSTRIES DIVISION
WESTEC EQUIPMENT LTD.

PUMPS LIQUID

HAWBOLDT INDUSTRIES LTD.
SHIELDS INDUSTRIES DIVISION
SMI TH BROS. FOUNDRY & MACHINE WORKS LTD.

RACEWAYS

AP-CHEM INC.
AQUAFARMS CANADA LIMITED
HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.

RACKS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ANGEL MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
CANAD|AN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

FRELCO LTD.

GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.

| SLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.
SIMNAR INC.

REELS

CURRAN & BRIGGS LTD.

DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

HASTINGS BRASS FOUNDRY (1972) LTD.
HAWBOLDT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Richmond, B.C.
Saint John, N.B.

Lunenburg, N.S.
Charlottetown, Pe.E.le.
Caraquet, N.B.
Stephenv!ile, Nfld.
Charlottetown, P.E.l.

Scarborough, Ont.

Hal Ifax, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.
Richmond, B.C.
Charlottetown, PeEel .
Vancouver, B.C.
Vancouver, B.C.

Chester, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.
Victorla, B.C.

Chartottetown, P.E.l.
Feversham, Ont.
Richmond, B.Ce.

Lunenburg, N.S.

North Sydney, N.S.
Winnipeg, Man.
Caraquet, N.Be.
Stephenvillie, Nflid.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Rlichmond, B.C.
Charlottetown, PeE.l.
Vancouver, B.Ce.
Windsor, Ont.

Summerslide, P.E.l.
Caraquet, N.B.
Vancouver, B.C.
Chester, N.S.

(604)
(506)

(902)
(902)
(506)
(709)
(902)

(416)
(902)
(604)
(604)
(902)
(604)
(604)

(902)
(604)
(604)

(902)
(519)
(604)

(902)
(902)
(204)
(506)
(709)
(902)
(604)
(902)
(604)
(519)

(902)
(506)
(604)
(902)

274-0222
633-0101

634-8821
892-0365
727-4435
643-5668
566-4144

755-2221
454-8391
266-4126
272-5533
566-4144
873-4312
432-1811

275-3581
8734312
384-1625

892-4407
922-2817
274-0222

634-8821
794-4773
786-6721
727-4435
643-5668
463~0061
274-0222
566-4144
254-8258
737-6556

436-2163
727-4435
253-2811
275-3581




HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.

REFR|GERATORS

BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS LTD.

CIMCO DIV. OF TOROMONT INDUSTRIES
DOLE REFRIGERATING PRODUCTS LTD.
FOSTER REFRIGERATOR OF CANADA LTD.

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES LTD.
LOCK, J.H. AND SONS LTD.

ROLLERS

ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMITED
COLWELL ENTERPRISES LTD.
CURRAN & BRIGGS LTD.

GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
HAWBOLDT INDUSTRIES LTD.
HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
IMP GROUP LTD.

ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.

ROPE

FORSEA LTD.
SCOT1A TWINES LTD.
WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD.

SCALES -~ WEIGHING

INNOVAC TECHNOLOGY INC.
MAREL EQUIPMENT INC.

SCREENS

FRELCO LTD.
HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.

SINKERS

G1BBS/NORTAC INDUSTRIES LTD.
IMP GROUP LTD.

SANDY BAY TACKLE INC.

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

SKINNERS

CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.

Richmond, B.C.
Cheticamp, N.S.
Vancouver, B.C.

Scarborough, Ont.
Toronto, Ont.
Qakville, Ont.
Misslssauga, Ont.
Vancouver, B.C.
Toronto, Ont.

Shelburne, N.S.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Summerside, P.E.l.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Chester, N.S.
Richmond, B.C.
Hal | fax, N.S.
Charlottetown, P.E.l«
Vancouver, B.C.

Moncton, N.Be.
Hal ifax, N.S.
Dartmouth, N.S.

Richmond, B.C.
Dartmouth ,» NeSe

Stephenviiie, Nfld.
Richmond, B.C.

Burnaby, B.C.
Halifax, N.S.
Marius, Man.

Victoria, B.C.

Charlottetown, P«Eele

(604)
(902)
(604)

(416)
(416)
(416)
(416)
(604)
(416)

(902)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(604)
(902)
(902)
(604)

(506)
(902)
(902)

(604)
(902)

(709)
(604)

(604)
(902)
(204)
(604)

(902)

274-0222
224-2470
254-8258

755-2221
465-7581
844-3624
678-0266
266-4126
531-1186

875-3281
463-0060
436-2163
463-0061
275-3581
274-0222
454-8391
566-4144
254-8258

855-9652
477-7785
465-7599

272-5533
465-7191

643-5668
2740222

434-1394
454-8391
843-2415
382-0141

892-0365




SMOKE

COLWELL ENTERPRISES LTD.
FRELCO LTD.

GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
INNES WALKER SCOTIA MFG. LTD.
SIMNAR INC.

SOUTHWIND MANUFACTURING LTD.

STEERERS

SMITH BROS. FOUNDRY & MACHINE WORKS LTD.

SWIVELS
IMP GROUP LTD.
TABLES

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ANGEL MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMiTED

CANAD| AN ROGERS WESTERN' {1971) LTD.
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
COLWELL ENTERPRISES LTD.

C AND W WELDING LTD.

DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

EASTEEL INDUSTRIES (1984) LTD.
FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD.

FRELCO LTD.

GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
HI=LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.

I SLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.
LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD.
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.
SIMNAR INC.

TACKLE

INTERNATIONAL L ONGLINE SUPPLY OF CANADA LTD.

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.
TANKS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ANGEL MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
AP-CHEM {NC.

AQUAFARMS CANADA LIMITED

BONAR PLASTICS LTD.

CANADIAN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
CENTURY PLASTICS LTD.
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Dartmouth, N.S. (902)
Stephenville, Nfld. (709)
Dartmouth, N.S. (902)
Dartmouth, N.S. (902)
Windsor, Ont. (519)
Bedford, N.S. (902)
Victoria, B.C. (604)
Hal i fax, N.S. (902)
Lunenburg, N.S. (902)
North Sydney, N.S. (902)
Shelburne, N.S. (902)
Winnlpeg, Man. (204)
Chartiottetown, P.E.l. (902)
Dartmouth, N.S. (902)
Bay Bulls, Nfld. (709)
Caraquet, N.B. (506)
St. John's, Nfld. (709)
Digby, N.S. (902)
Stephenville, Nfld. (709)
Dartmouth, N.S. (902)
Richmond, B.C. (604)
Cheticamp, N.S. (902)
Charlottetown, P.E.t. (902)
Lunenburg, N.S. (902)
Vancouver, B.C. (604)
Windsor, Ont. (519)
Vancouver, B.C. (604)
Victoria, B.C. (604)
Lunenburg, N.S. (902)
North Sydney, N.S. (902)
Charlottetown, P.E.l. (902)
Feversham, Ont. (519)
Markham, Ont. (416)
Winnipeg, Man. (204)
Richmond, B.C. (604)

463-0060
643-5668
463-0061
463-0060
737-6556
835-5502

384~1625

454-8391

634-8821

794-4773
875-3281

786-6721

892-0365
463-0060
334-3303
727-4435
782-3333
245-2171

643-5668
463-0061

274-0222
224-2470
566-4144
634-8827
254-8258
737-6556

255-3101
382-0141

634-8821
794-4773
892-4407
922-2817
475-6980
786-6721
271-1324




CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
COLWELL ENTERPR{SES LTD.

DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

EASTEEL |INDUSTRIES (1984) LTD.
FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD.

FRELCO LTD.

GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
HAWBOLDT INDUSTRIES LTD.

HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
INDUSTR{AL WELDING LTD.

| SLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD.

KEN CAVANAGH FIBREGLASS & SHEET METAL
LEGAY FIBERGLASS DIV. OF TRUEFOAM LTD.
LOCK, J.H. AND SONS LTD.

MARINE LOBSTER FARMS LTD.
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD.
SIMNAR INC,

STEEL AND ENGINE PRODUCTS LTO.
SUNWELL ENGINEERING COMPANY LI!MITED
TILBURY METAL FABRICATING LTD.
XACTICS LTD.

TRAFS

ANGEL MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
CAN-AM CONTAINERS LTD.

CURRAN & BRIGGS LTD.

DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

FORSEA LTD.

INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.

SAK INDUSTRIES LTD.

SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.

XACTICS LTD.

TRAWLS

ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMITED
FORSEA LTD.

IMP GROUP LTD.

WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD.

TRAYS

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AQUAFARMS CANADA LIMITED

CANAD1AN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
CAN-AM CONTAINERS LTD.

CENTURY PLASTICS LTD.

CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD.
DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

EASTEEL INDUSTRIES (1984) LTO.
FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD.
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Charlottetown, P.E.l.

Dartmouth, N.S.
Caraquet, N.B.

St. John's, Nfid.
Digby, N.S.
Stephenvilie, Nfld.
Dartmouth, N.S.
Chester, N.S.
Richmond, B.C.
Chetlicamp, N.S.

Char|ottetown, P.E.l.

Wol fville, N.S.
Waveriey, N.S.
Toronto, Ont.

Chal‘loﬁe‘i'own, P.Edle

Yancouver, B.C.
Windsor, Ont.
Liverpool, N.S,.
Woodbridge, Ont.
Tilbury, Ont.
Saint John, N.B.

North Sydney, N.S.
Springhill, N.S.
Summerside, P.E.l.
Caraquet, N.B.
Moncton, N.B.
Chetlcamp, N.S.

Port Coquitlem, B.C.

Yictoria, B.C.
Saint John, N.B.

Shalburne, N.S.
Moncton, N.B.
Hal I fax, N.S.
Dartmouth, N.S.

Lunenburg, N.S.
Feaversham, Ont.
Winnlpeg, Man.
Springhill, N.S.
Richmond, B.C.

Charlottetown, P.E.|.

Caraquet, N.B.
St. John's, Nfid.
Olgby, N.S.

(502)
(902}
(506)
(09
(902}
(709)
(902}
(902)
(604)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(902)
(416)
{902)
(604)
{519
(902)
(4186)
(519}
(5061

(902)
(902)
(902}
(506)
{506)
(902)
(604}
(604}
(506)

(902)
(506}
(902)
(902)

(902)
(519)
(204)
(902)
(604)
(902)
(506)
(709)
(902)

892~0365
463-0060
T27-4435
782-3333
245-2171
643-5668
4630061
275-3581
274-0222
224-2470
566-4144
542-7469
861-4450
531-1186
894-5161
254-8258
737-6556
354-3483
856~0400
£682-2330
633-0101

T194-4773
597-3787
436-2163
727-4435
§55-9652
2242470
941-0501
3g2-0141
€33-0101

a75-3281
855~9652
454-8391
465-759%

634-~8821
922-2817
786-6721
597-3797
271-1324
892-0365
727-4435
782-3333
245-2171

L
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FRELCO LTD. Stephenviile, Nfld. (709) 643-5668
HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD. Richmond, B.C. (604) 274-0222
IPL INC. Bel lechasse, Que. (418) 789-2880
I SLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD. Chartottetown, P.E.l. (902) 566-4144
KEN CAVANAGH FIBREGLASS & SHEET METAL Wol fville, N.S. (902) 542-7469
LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD. Lunenburg, N.S. (902) 634-8827
MARINE LOBSTER FARMS LTD. Charlottetown, P.E.l. (902) 894-5161
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD. Vancouver, B.C. (604) 254-8258
XACTICS LTD. Saint John, N.B. (506) 633-0101
TROLLS
HASTINGS BRASS FOUNDRY (1972) LTD. Vancouver, B.C. (604) 253-2811
INTERNAT|ONAL LONGLINE SUPPLY OF CANADA LTD. Vancouver, B.C. (604) 255-3101
SCOTT PLASTICS LTD. Victoria, B.C. (604) 382-0141 ;

i

UNLOADERS
ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED Lunenburg, N.S. (902) 634-8821
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD. Charlottetown, P.E.l. (902) 892-0365
CONTRAWL LIMITED St. John's, Nfld. (709) 722-4622
INNOVAC TECHNOLOGY INC. Richmond, B.C. (604) 272-5533
ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD. Charlottetown, P.E.l. (902) 566-4144
JEAMAR WINCHES LTD. Richmond Hill, Ont. (416) 889-7853
SHIELDS INDUSTRIES DIVISION Vancouver, B.C. (604) 873-4312
VACUUM
INNOVAC TECHNOLOGY {INC. Richmond, B.C. (604) 272-5533
ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD. Charlottetown, P.E.l. (902) 566-4144
WASHER
ABCO INDUSTRIES LIiMITED Lunenburg, N.S. (902) 634-8821
CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD. Charlottetown, P.E.l. (902) 892-0365
FISHERIES EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY LTD. (FETL) St+. John's, Nfid. (709) 368-6055
FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD. Digby, N.S. (902) 245-2171
FRELCO LTD. Stephenviile, Nfld. (709) 643-5668
IMP GROUP LTD. Hal |l fax, N.S. (902) 454-8391
ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD. Chariottetown, P.E.l. (902) 566-4144
WINCHES
ATELIERS D'USINAGE J.P., LES Matane, Que. (418) 562-5055
ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMITED Shelburne, N.S. (902) 875-3281
BURRY, GERALD AND SONS LTD. Paradise, Nfld. (709) 895-3301
CAN DO ALL MARINE LTD. (1983) New Westminster, B.C. (604) 524-0355
COLWELL ENTERPRISES LTD. Dartmouth, N.S. (902) 463-~0060
CURRAN & BRIGGS LTD. Summerslide, P.E.l. (902) 436-2163
DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE Caraquet, N.B. (506) 727-4435
EASTHOPE LTD. Richmond, B.C. (604) 277-7710
FORSEA LTD. Moncton, N.B. (506) 855-9652

Y
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FRANK LARCHE MFG (197%) LTD. Digby, N.S. (902) 245-2171
GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS | IMITED Dartmouth, N.S. (902) 463-0061
HALL & STAVERT LTD. Char{ottetown, P.Eel. (902) 566~3335
HARR1SON & ROBBINS MFG. LTD. Vancouver, B.C. (604) 254-4771
HASTINGS BRASS FOUNDRY (1972) LTD. Vancouver, B.C. (604) 253-2811
HAWBOLDT |INDUSTRIES LTD. Chester, N.S. (902) 275-3581
HEFBURN, JOHN T. LIMITED Toronto, Ont. (416) 671-2200
HI=LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD. Richmond, B.C. {604) 274-0222
HYDRAULIC HALL ING SYSTEMS LTD. Riverview, N.B. (306) 387-3019
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS Dartmouth, N.S. (902) 463~3630
HYTAC EQUIPMENT LTD. Vancouver, B.C. (604) 432-1811
INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD. Chetlcamp, N.S. (902) 224-2470
ISLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTD. Char|ottetown, P.E.l. (902) 566-4144
JEAMAR WINCHES LTD. Richmond Hill, Ont. (416) 839-7853
LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD. Lunenburg, N.S. (902) 634-8827
PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD. Vancouver, B.C. (604) 254-8258
PULLMASTER WINCH CORP. Surrey, B.C. (604) 594-4444
SEA-TEC FABRICATORS LTD. Richmond, B.C. (604) 271-7422
SMITH BROS. FOUNDRY & MACHINE WORKS LTD. Victorla, B.C. (504) 3B84-1625
STEEL AND ENGINE PRODUCTS LTD. Liverpool, N.S. (902) 354-3483




COMPANY LIST

CANADIAN
COMMERRCIAL FISHING EQUIPMENT

MANUFACTURERS DIRECTORY




COMPANY LIST
MANUFACTURERS DIRECTORY
COMMERCIAL FISHING EQUIPMENT

ABCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
P.0. Box 1120

83 Tannery Road
Lunenburg, N.S.

BOJ 2CO

CONTACT(S): Gingell, Alec W., Marketing Mgr.

Eisenhauer, J.D., Pres.

PRODUCTS

BLOCK DEPANNER
CONVEYORS-systems
DEBONERS
DESCALERS-red flsh
DEWATERERS-drum
EVISCERATORS

GLAZERS

GRADERS

PHOSPHATE APPLICATORS
PROCESSORS-crab
PROCESSORS-fish
PROCESSORS-mussel s
RACKS

TABLES-candl ing and trimming
TABLES-incentive filleting
TABLES-packing

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS-fish holding
TRAYS

UNLOADERS-f [ sh
UNLOADERS-vacuum
WASHER-pan

ALLIBERT INDUSTRIES LTD.
300 Canal Bank Road
Suite 304

Vilie Saint Plerre
Montreal, Que.

HBR 1H3

CONTACT(S): Preston, G.E. (Ted)
PRODUCTS

CONTAINERS-fish & balt totes
CONTAINERS-on-board boxes
PALLETS

PALLETS

SAFETY FLOORING

SI1ZE

SI1ZE

5-650 L

32-95 L

1 000 x 1 200 mm
800 x 1 200 mm
500 x 500 mm

PHONE: (902) 634-8821
TELEX: 019-21654

DATE: 11/06/86  (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 75

MATER| AL TRADE NAMES

Aluminum

Stainless steel

Steel

Steel |

PHONE: (514) 363-5430
TELEX: 055-66475

DATE: 13/06/86 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 4

MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

Polyethylene
Pol yethy! ene
Pol yethylene
Pol yethyl ene
Pol yethyl ene




ANGEL MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY CO. LTD.
P.0. Box 98

King S5treet

North Sydney, N.S.

B2A 3M}

CONTACT{(S}:
PRODUCTS SHZE

CHUTES
CONTAINERS
CONYEYORS
DEWATERERS
RACKS
TABLES
TANKS
TRAPS

AP-CHEM (NC. !

West Royalty Industrial Park
Charlottetown, P.E.l.

C1E 1BO

CONTACT{S): Morrison, John
Carragher, Lelgh
Wells, Walter

PRODUCTS 512E

AQUACULTURE-tanks
CANOES-FRP

CONTAINERS

DORIES

FLOATS-nets, lobster traps
RACEWAYS

TANKS-fIsh, lobster, custom
TANKS-septic, gasol ine

! Branch: Don Grass, Moncton, M.B. (506) 386-7486

PHONE: (902) 794-4773
TELEX: 019-35175

DATE:  05/0B/B6
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 26

MATEREAL TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (902) 892-4407
TELEX:

DATE:  29/08/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 20

MATER| AL TRADE NAMES

FRP
Urethane foam

FRP



AQUAFARMS CANADA LIMITED
ReR.#1

Feversham, Ont.

NOC 1CO

CONTACT(S): Plomp, Alex G., Pres.

PRODUCTS

AQUACUL TURE

CAGES

FEEDERS-automatic controls
GRADERS-fish size
HATCHING-troughs-fish
RACEWAYS

TANKS-circular

TANKS-sem! square
TANKS-transport

TRAYS~fish

1 nylon net
2 40-5 000 gals
3 100-3 000 gals

ATELIERS D'USINAGE J.P., LES
57 Britlant St.

Matane, Que.

GAW 3PS5

CONTACT(S): Tournault, H.
PRODUCTS

CONTAINERS
DRUMS~net
WINCHES
WINCHES~anchor
WINCHES-gurdies
WINCHES~trawls

SIZE

3-5 m cubed

5.2-9.4 m/17'=31"
182-22 730 L 2
455-13% 638 L 3

SIZE

PHONE: (519) 922-2817
TELEX: 064-78585

DATE:  28/08/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 6
MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

Aluminum Frame !

FRP
FRP
PHONE: (418) 562-5055
TELEX:
DATE:  11/09/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 10
MATER! AL TRADE NAMES




ATKINSON AND BOWER LIMITED PHONE: (902) 875-3281
Harriott St. TELEX:

Shelburne, N.S.

BOT 1WO DATE: 19/06/85 (£)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 25
CONTACT(S): Bower, Samue! W.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER| AL TRADE NAMES

DEHEADERS-fish
DESCALERS-herring
DEWATERERS-herring
DRUMS-swordf ish
ROLLERS-davits, trawi curb
TABLES~fish processing
TRAWLS-chutes
WINCHES-buoy-| ine haulers
WINCHES-gi!! net haulers
WINCHES-hand |ine haulers
WINCHES-squid haulers
WINCHES-trap haulers
WINCHES-trawl haulers

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

A & B MARINE MANUFACTURING LTD. PHONE: (902) 637-2206
Barrington Passage TELEX:

Shelburne County, N.S.

BOT 1GO

DATE: 18/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 7
CONTACT(S): Swaine, Kevin, Manager

Bower, Sam, President

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
ANCHORS up to 136 kg/300 Ib. Steel
DEHEADERS

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY



BERG CHILLING SYSTEMS LTD.
51 Nantucket Blvd.
Scarborough, Ont.

MIP 2N6

CONTACT(S): Berggren, R.L., Pres.
Foessl, John, V.P. Marine

PRODUCTS SIZE

AIR CONDIT)ONERS-parts
CHILLERS

FREEZERS
FREEZERS=-b| ast
HEATERS-water, steam
ICE MAKERS

PUMPS F|ISH-tanks
REFRIGERATORS

BONAR PLASTICS LTD.
7240 Woodblne Avenue
Markham, Ont.

L3R 1A4

CONTACT(S): Hughes, L.R.
PRODUCTS SIZE
CONTAINERS-tote boxes !

MOULDING = CUSTOM
TANKS - STORAGE

1 wharf boxes, Insulated flsh transport boxes

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

BURRY, GERALD AND SONS LTD.
P.0. Box 10

Slte 3

R.R. #1

Paradise, Nfid.

AOA 20

CONTACT(S): Burry, Gerald

PRODUCTS SIZE
BAITERS—~trawl-automatic

WELDING

WELD ING
WINCHES=-haulers

PHONE: (416) 755-2221
TELEX: 069-63657

DATE:  06/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 50

MATER| AL TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (416) 475-6980
TELEX: 06-986105

DATE:  03/07/86° (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 120
MATER| AL TRADE NAMES
Pol yethylene

Pol yethyl ene
Pol yethyl ene

PHONE: (709) 895-3301
TELEX:

DATE:  03/09/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 2

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Alumlnum
Stalnless steel




CANADI AN ROGERS WESTERN (1971) LTD.
P.0. Box 669

1109 Winnipeg Avenue

Winnipeg, Man.

R3C 2K8

CONTACT(S): Waylett, Garry, Marketing Manager

PRODUCTS S1ZE
CHUTES Any
CONTAINERS Any

CONVEYORS-bel +
CONVEYORS-bucket elevators
CONVEYORS-chain
CONVEYORS-screw
EQUIPMENT-custom

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT-custom

HEAT EXCHANGERS Varlous
‘RACKS=-custom Any

TABLES Varlous
TANKS Various
TRAYS Various

CAN-AM CONTAINERS LTD.
Springhil|l Industrial Park
P.0. Box 340

Springhiil, N.S.

BOM 1X0

CONTACT(S): MacDonald, J. lan, Pres.
Bl ake, R., Gen. Mgr.
Mul aner, Dave, Sales Mgr.

PRODUCTS SI1ZE

AQUACULTURE

BARRELS

BARRELS-f Ish 120 L
CHUTES

CONTAINERS-fish processing Various
CONTAINERS-fish shipping Varlous
DRUMS

FLOATS-net Various
TRAPS-crab

TRAPS~shr imp

TRAYS

1 polystyrene

PHONE :
TELEX:

DATE:

(204) 786-6721
07-587734

05/06/85

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 85

MATERI AL

Steel
Steel

Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel

PHONE :
TELEX:

DATE:

TRADE NAMES

Better Air

(902) 597-3787

019-23552

17/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 90

MATER| AL

Pol yethelene

Pol yethelene
Pol yethel ene

High impact !

Pol yethelene
Pol yethelene

TRADE NAMES



CAN DO ALL MARINE LTD. (1983)
823 Victoria Street

New Westminster, B.C.

V3M 166

CONTACT(S): Sephton, P.T., President

Sephton, P., V.P. Sales

PRODUCTS

BOOMS
DRUMS-gi! | net
DRUMS-hal ibut
MASTS
WINCHES=-anchor

CAPILANO PLASTICS CO. LTD.
1081 Ciiveden Avenue
Annacis Island

New Westminster, B.C.

V3M 5V1

CONTACT(S): Simpson, Tom

PRODUCTS

CONTAINERS-fish processing
CONTAINERS-fish shipping
CONTAINERS-herring roe
CONTAINERS-salmon roe

CENTURY PLASTICS LTD.
12291 Horseshoe Way
Richmond, B.C.

VIA 4V5

CONTACT(S): Cook, Dean
Moscovitch, Dale

PRODUCTS

AQUACULTURE-containers
CONTAINERS

TANKS

TRAYS

SIZE

SIZE

5-18 kg/11-40 Ib.
15-25 kg/33-55 Ib.

SIZE

1 818 L/400 gal.
Various
Varlous
Varlous

PHONE: (604) 524-0355
TELEX:

DATE: 17/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES:

MATER! AL TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (604) 526-9711
TELEX:

DATE: 04/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 80

MATER! AL TRADE NAMES

i
HDPE Y Lok
HDPE Y Lok

PHONE: (604) 271-1324
TELEX:

DATE: 04/06/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 7

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Pol yethylene
Polyethylene
Pol yethyliene
Pol yethyiene




CHARLOTTETOWN METAL PRODUCTS LTD. PHONE: (902) 892-0365
P.0. Box 323 TELEX: 014-44147
Charlottetown, P.E.l.

C1A K7 DATE: 12/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 52
CONTACT(S): Mosher, David 0., Pres.

Rix, W.A.
Mckenna, Mike, Sales

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

CONVEYORS

DESCALERS

DEWATERERS

EQUI PMENT-mussel

FREEZERS
FREEZERS-horizontal plate
GLAZERS

GRADERS

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT-on board
HANDL ING EQUIPMENT-unioading '
PROCESSORS~f ish

SKINNERS

TABLES-crab butchering
TABLES~-incentive cutting
TANKS

TRAYS

UNLOADERS

WASHER

! processing

CIMCO DIV. OF TOROMONT INDUSTRIES PHONE: (416) 465-7581
65 Villlers Street TELEX:

Toronto, Ont.

MS5A 381

DATE:  05/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 250
CONTACT(S): MclLeod, Steven, President

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

COLD STORAGE Various CIMCO
FREEZERS-b| ast systems Various CIMCO

|CE MAKERS-~sl ice 1.8-54 +/2-60 ton ! Canada Ice Series

REFR|GERATORS-equ ipment

! ice/day




COASTAL EQUIPMENT AGENCIES LTD.
188 Joseph Zatzman Dr.
Dartmouth, N.S.

B3B8 1L9

CONTACT(S}: Maloney, M.).
Andrews, J.A.
Morton, John W.

PRODUCTS SIZE

AQUACULTURE=nets
NETS-aquacul ture
NETS-fTshing

COLWELL ENTERPRISES LTD.
13 Acadla Street

f.0. Box 2383

Dartmouth, N.S.

B2Y 2N

CONTACT(S): Colwell, Keith, Pres,
PRODUCTS S| ZE

BAITERS

CUTTERS
EQUIPMENT-fishing
LONGL I NES—equ Tpment
ROLLERS

SMOKE-food, flsh, etc.
TABLES

TANKS

WINCHES

Custom Manufacturing of Machine Components

GOMEAU, E.M. & SONS (1977} LTD.
P.0. Box 247

Meteghan, N.S.

BOW 2J0

CONTACT(S)Y: Comeau, Victor J.
Apelarr, Emanuel

PRODUCTS SizZe

BOXES

CONTAINERS-lobster crates
CONTAINERS-shooks, pallets
LUMBER

PALLETS-boxes

(902} 469-0030
019-31438

PHONE :
TELEX:

DATE:  00/07/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 52

MATER AL TRADE NAMES
PHONE: (902) 463-0060
TELEX: ;
DATE:  20/06/85 |

MATER| AL TRADE NAMES !
PHONE: (902) 645-2310
TELEX:

MATER| AL

Wood
Wood
Wood

Wood

NO. OF EMPLOYEES:

DATE:  28/08/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 52

TRADE NAMES
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CONTRAWL LIMITED
58 Lemarchant Road
P.0. Box 5093

St. John's, Nfid.
AI1C 5V3

CONTACT(S): Newbury, A.D., President
Rose, T.T., V. Pres.

PRODUCTS SIZE

CONTAINERS 0.5 m>
CONTAINERS-systems

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT

UNLOADERS

CURRAN & BRIGGS LTD.
Marl In Products Div.
West Drive

St. Eleanors

P.0. Box 1625
Summerside, P+Esl.
CIN 2V5

CONTACT(S): Riehl, Walter
Heisler, Martin
Pierce, Bob

PRODUCTS SIZE

LONGL INES-haulers

REELS-net

ROLLERS

ROLLERS-net

TRAPS-| anders

WINCHES-1| anders, haulers
WINCHES-single & double drum

PHONE: (709) 722-4622
TELEX: 0164676

DATE:  29/07/86
NO. OF EMPLOYEES:

MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

HDPE Contrawl

PHONE: (902) 436-2163
TELEX: 014-27516

DATE: 30/08/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 65

MATER| AL TRADE NAMES
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C AND W WELDING LTD. PHONE: (709) 334-3303

P.0. Box 51 TELEX:
Bay Bulls, Nfid.
AOA 1CO DATE: 08/08/84

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 14
CONTACT(S): Crane, Terry

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER | AL TRADE NAMES

BAITERS
INFLATABLES-rigld hull rescue 6.7 m/22' Alumlnum Wave breaker '
POWER BOATS - F1SHING COMMERCIAL

POWER CRUI SERS 5.8-8.5 m/19-28" Aluminum Custom stock designs ;
TABLES :

! 6TA 600C
BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

DOLE REFRIGERATING PRODUCTS LTD. PHONE: (416) 844-3624
450 Wyecroft Road TELEX:

Oakville, Ont.

L6K 2G7 DATE: 06/10/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 9
CONTACT(S): Frledrich, Charles, Gen. Mgr.
Ogar, Jesse, Office Mgr.

PRODUCTS SI1Ze MATER{ AL TRADE NAMES §
FREEZERS-contact plate Varlous Steel/Aluminum Freze-Cel
FREEZERS-pl ate banks Various Steel Q Plate

REFRIGERATORS-systems Varlous




DUGAS ET HACHE LTEE

P.0. Box 208

202 St-Pierre Blvd. West
Caraquet, N.B.

EOB 1KO

CONTACT(S): Dugas, Jacques
PRODUCTS SI1ZE

CONVEYORS~screw & belt
CRANES-mar ine

DAV| TS-power

DRUMS-net

GRADERS-shr imp

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT

OTTER BOARDS-dragger doors
PROCESSORS—~fish-on board & plant
PROPULSION SYSTEMS !
RACKS-freezer

REEL S-Scottish
TABLES-filieting
TABLES—-fish processing
TANKS

TRAP S~-crab

TRAYS- freezer
WINCHES-maln, anchor 3

- 12 -

PHONE: (506) 727-4435
TELEX: 014-24595

DATE:  28/08/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 16

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Wood

Aluminum/Steel

Aluminum 2

1 propeller shaft arrangements, flanges and stern tubes

stainless steel
3 scottlsh self haul ing rope winches
BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

EASTEEL INDUSTRIES (1984) LTD. !
P.0. Box 1268

St. John's, Nfid.

AIC 5N3

CONTACT(S): Dwyer, Clarence
Hagen, William

PRODUCTS SIZE

CONTAINERS-fish pans
CONVEYORS-supports
EQUIPMENT-custom
OTTER BOARDS

TABLES

TANKS

TRAYS

1 plant-Topsail Road, Paradise, Nfld.
or stainless steel

PHONE: (709) 782-3333
TELEX: 016-4576

DATE:  28/08/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 35

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
Aluminum

Steel

Aluminum 2

Steel

Aluminum

Steel

Aluminum 2
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EASTHOPE LTD.
12251 No. 1 Road
Richmond, B.C.
VIE 176

CONTACT(S): Ung, Paul, President
Ung, Peter, Sales
Easthope, Bill, Sales

PRODUCTS SIZE

BEARINGS-stern !

DRUMS DRIVES

ENGINES-142 Cyl inder Gasol ine

ENGINES~2 Cyl inder Diesel

PROPELLERS 30-120 cm/12"-48"
PROPELLERS 30-120 cm/12"-48"
WiINCHES-anchor

WINCHES-drum drives

WINCHES-troll ing gurdies

1 rubber/Inserts
BOTH BOAT AND FiSHING GEAR DIRECTORY

FISHERIES EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY LTD. (FETL)
P.0O. Box 13636

St. John's, Nfld.

A1B 4G1

CONTACT(S): Foster, J. John
De Silva, S.T., Ron
Parsons, John

PRODUCTS SIZE

AQUACULTURE

BAl TERS~-gang-system
DECLUMPERS-mussel s |
EQUIPMENT-custom—electronic
EQUIPMENT-custom~mechanical
GRADERS-fIsh, mussels !
LONGL I NES-system

WASHER 2

1 aquacul ture appl ications
sults vessels over 9.2 m/30'

300-30 000 hooks/day

PHONE: (604) 277-7710
TELEX:

DATE: 07/02/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 4

MATER| AL TRADE NAMES

Agualube
Easthope
Easthope
Easthope
Bronze Chal lenger
Manganese Easthope
Easthope
Easthope
Easthope

PHONE: (709) 368-6055
TELEX: 016-4596

DATE: 19/06/86 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 11

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Aluminum Gangbal ter

Stainless Steel
Stalnless Steel
Alum!num
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FORSEA LTD.

264 Botsford Street
P.0. Box 99
Moncton, N.B.

E1C 8R9

CONTACT(S): Forgie, J.P.
PRODUCTS SIZE

AQUACULTURE-nets
CONTAINERS-salmon boxes
EQUIPMENT-flshing commerclal 1
ICE PACKS

NETS 2

ROPE-bralded, twlines
TRAPS-1obster

TRAWLS

TRAWLS- inshore and offshore 4
WINCHES-haulers | ine hydraul ic

1 rings for scallop rakes and lobster traps

PHONE: (506) 855-9652
TELEX: 014-2824

DATE: 11/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 40

MATERI AL

Braided 3
Nylon

herring and mackerel seines, glll, aquaculture, seal barrler

3 pol yethyl ene

shrimp 100/1 500, cod, red fish, midwater, Scottish seine, Danish seine

FOSTER REFRIGERATOR OF CANADA LTD.
(A Vulcan-Hart Canada Company)
6503 Northam Drive

Mississauga, Ont.

L4V 1J5

CONTACT(S): Edglington, K.E.

PRODUCTS SIZE

CHILLERS Various
CHILLERS Varlous
FREEZERS Various
FREEZERS-b!l ast Varlous
REFRIGERATORS Various
REFRIGERATORS Various

TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (416) 678-0266
TELEX: 06~-968698

DATE:  20/06/86
NO. OF EMPLOYEES:

MATERI AL

Aluminum
Stainless steel
Aluminum
Stainless steel
Aluminum
Stainless steel

TRADE NAMES

Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster




FRANK LARCHE MFG (1975) LTD.
Box 847

Digby, N.S.

BOV 1A0

CONTACT(S): Gary Moore
PRODUCTS SI1ZE

BLOCKS

CHUTES

CONTAINERS

CONVEYORS

DERRICKS

DEWATERERS

DRUMS

EQUIPMENT

GALLOWS

HANDL I NG EQUIPMENT

MACHINED COMPONENTS-custom
POWER TRANSM{ SSION EQUIPMENT
SHEET METAL COMPONENTS-custom
SPARS

TABLES

TANKS

TRAYS

WASHER

WINCHES

BOTH BOAT AND FiSHING GEAR DIRECTORY

- 15 -

PHONE: (902) 245-21T
TELEX:

DATE:  29/07/86
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 7

MATER| AL TRADE NAMES
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FRELCO LTD.

Building 836 Harmon Industrlal Complex
Stephenviiie, Nfid.

A2N 275

CONTACT(S): Fromm, A.J.
PRODUCTS SIZE

CONVEYORS-handl Ing & slzing
DESCALERS

DRUMS-fIsh washing
DEWATERERS

GRADERS-slzlng conveyors
PROCESSORS-bleeding systems
PROCESSORS-on board

RACKS

SCREENS

SMOKE-houses

TABLES-fish cutting

TANKS

TRAYS

WASHER-fIsh and flilets

| and stainless steel

G1BBS/NORTAC INDUSTRIES LTD.
7455 Conway Ave.

Burnaby, B.C.

VSE 2P7

CONTACT(S): Whatley, George

PRODUCTS SIZE
LURES

NETS

SINKERS=cannon balls custom
SINKERS-lead welghts

up to 22.7 kg/50 Ib.
up to 450 g/16 oz.

PHONE: (709) 643-5668
TELEX: 016-48136

DATE:  28/08/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 24

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Stainless steel
Aluminum !
Aluminum !
Aluminum

PHONE: (604) 434-1394
TELEX: 04-356715

DATE: 28/08/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 35

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Lead
Lead
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GLOBAL MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED
13 Acadia Street

Dartmouth, N.S.

B2Y 2N1

CONTACT(S): Murray, Art, V.P. Marketing
PRODUCTS SIZE

BAI TERS-rack

BAI TERS~-tub

CLEANERS-hook & bait
CUTTERS

HOOKS-fish

LINES

LONGLINES

LONGL I NES-automated systems
LONGL I NES-systems
RACKS-storage systems

RADAR REFLECTORS

ROLLERS

SMOKE=~food smokers 9.5-113 kg/21-250 Ib.
TABLES !

TANKS 2

WINCHES-gurdies hydraulic >

! -processing and special purpose
2 _tuel and water also custom-made
3 hydraul ic haulers

PHONE: (902) 463-0061

TELEX:

DATE: 13/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 25

MATERI AL

Stainless steel

TRADE NAMES

Gourmet




HALL & STAVERT LTD.

West Royelity Industrial Park
Charliottetown, P.E.l.

ClE 180

CONTACT(S): Stavert, James W., President
Crawford, C.B.
Stavert, William S.

PRODUCTS SIZE

CASTINGS-brass, iron

COUPL INGS

DECK BUNKER PLATES

FITTINGS M)SC-deck

FLANGES

HARDWARE - MARINE-cool Ing system 1
HARDWARE - MAR|NE-shaft couplings
HARDWARE - MARINE-stern bearings
HARDWARE - MARINE-stuffing boxes
KEELS - YRON AND STEEL

KEELS - LEAD

MACHINING

PROPELLERS

SHAF TS-propeller

STEERING GEAR & WHEELS
WINCHES=glll net ||fter-deep water
WINCHES-scallop, draggling
WINCHES=-trap haulers

1 fIttings
BOTH BOAT AND F1SHING GEAR DIRECTORY

HARRISON & ROBBINS MFG. LTD.
1314 Powell Sireet
Vancouver, B.C.

V5L 1G6

CONTACT(S5): Robblns, D.
Howorth, D.

PRODUCTS SiZE

HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS
YALVES-hydraul lc
WINCHE S-custom
WINCHE S=custom
WINCHES—custom

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY
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PHONE: (9502} 566-3335
TELEX: 014-44109

DATE:  03/09/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 32

MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (804) 254-47T71
TELEX:

DATE:  05/12/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 8

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Alumlnum
Stainless steel
Steel




HASTINGS BRASS FOUNDRY (1972) LTD.
236 Clark Drive

Vancouver, B.C.

YSL 3H3

CONTACT(S): Esworthy, David
Davison, George
Davison, Rick

PRODUCTS SIZE

CASTINGS

EQUIPMENT-hydraul ic valves
EQUIPMENT-net needle fillers
EQUIPMENT-seine release shackies
EQUIPMENT-tuna puliers
REELS-snapper

TROLLS

WINCHES-| Ine haulers
WINCHES-troll ing gurdies

HAWBOLDT |INDUSTRIES LTD.
P.0. Box 80

Oild Hyw. 3

Chester, N.S.

BOJ 1JO

CONTACT(S): Kaulaback, Merle, Gen. Mgr.
Black, John, Design Engineer

PRODUCTS SIZE

BLOCKS

CLUTCHES

DECK MACHINERY
HARDWARE-MAR | NE
PROPELLORS-tunnel thrusters
PUMPS LiQUID-1Independent gasol ine !
PUMPS LIQUID-water
REELS-net, hydraulic
ROLLERS

TANKS-fuel

TANKS-hoiding

TANKS-water
WINCHES-haulers, gurdies
WINCHES-trawl, research

1 powered hydraul ic systems

_]9_

2 hydrauiic, pneumatic, electric and mechanical

PHONE: (604) 253-2811
TELEX: 04-54221(Hasbra)

DATE: 07/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 20

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
Aluminum & Bronze

Bronze Hasbra
Aluminum Hasbra
Bronze Hasbra
Bronze Hasbra
Bronze Hasbra

Ajuminum & Bronze Hasbra
Bronze Hasbra

PHONE: (902) 275-3581
TELEX: 019-22603

DATE: 18/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 35

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
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HEPBURN, JOHN T. LIMITED PHONE: (416) 671-2200 !
914 Dupont St. TELEX: 06~968793
Toronto, Ont.

MeH 122 DATE & 11/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 500
CONTACT(S): Hepburn, John T., President

Hepburn, John F., Mgr.
Pillon, Ray, Gen. Sales Mgr.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER | AL TRADE NAMES

DESIGNERS & MANUFACTURERS
DRUMS~winch

EQUIPMENT-capstans

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT-gal | ows
WINCHES~net=143 drum

WINCHES-sweep | ine

WINCHES-tow, bagl!ft, oceanographic
WINCHES~trawl-446 drum

1 telefax (416} 671-0499
BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY




HI-LINE ALUMINUM WELDING LTD.
13060 No. 2 Road

Richmond, B.C.

V7E 2G1

CONTACT(S): Gordon, R.D., Pres.
Koopmans, R.B., Sales

PRODUCTS SIZE

AQUACULTURE EQUIPMENT
CONTAINERS-tote boxes

CROSS ROLLERS

DAVITS

DRUMS-gill net, longline, hydraulic
EQUIPMENT-deck

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT
HATCHING-trays, tanks
MARICULTURE EQUIPMENT

MASTS

PALLETS

POWER BOATS - FISHING COMMERCIAL
POWER JET BOATS

POWER OUTBOARDS

POWER WORK BOATS

RACEWAYS

RACKS

RAMPS-gangways, walkways
REELS-hydraul lc, storage & longiine
ROLLERS-bow, stern, pin, cross
SCREENS-hatchery equipt.
TABLES-worktables, custom

TANKS -~ HOLDING

TANKS - WATER

TANKS-fuel, hydraul ic
TRAYS~freezer, hatchery
WiNCHES-deck

BOTH BOAT AND F!SHING GEAR D|RECTORY

HOT SPOT FISHING & LURES LTD.
798 Falrview Road

Victoria, B.C.

VIA 51

CONTACT(S): Gaunt, Jack R., Pres.
PRODUCTS SIZE
BAITERS-rol ler

LURES
LURES~flashers

21

PHONE: (604) 274-0222
TELEX: 04-352848

DATE: 14/06/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 11

MATER! AL TRADE NAMES

Al uminum

Alumlnum

Aluminum
Aluminum

Aluminum
Aluminum

Aluminum
Aluminum

PHONE: (604) 383-8731
TELEX:

DATE:  03/07/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 9

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
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HYDRAUL 1C HAULING SYSTEMS LTD.
416 Pine Glen Road

Riverview, N.B.

Ei1B 4J)6

CONTACT(S): Monette, Roy
PRODUCTS S1ZE

WINCHE S-hydraul ic trap haulers

HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS
Division of Anadac Limited
11 Morris Drive

Dar*mu*h, N.S.

B3B 1M2

CONTACT(S): Russell, K.E., President
Lockhart, C.W.
Ward, R.A.

PRODUCTS SIZE

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT !
WINCHES-systems

! deck hydraul ic and pneumatic systems

HYTAC EQUIPMENT LTD.
2525 Skeena St.
Vancouver, B.C.

VS5M 3Y6

CONTACT(S): Sikich, Matthew J., President
Brown, Geoffrey, Engineer

PRODUCTS SIZE

EQUIPMENT-el ect./hydra. power packs
EQUIPMENT-hydraul ic filters
EQUIPMENT-hydraulic & pneumatic !
HANDL ING EQUIPMENT-custom 2
WINCHES to 318 /350 ton
WINCHES-anchor handl Ing/towing
WINCHES—-anchor wind!ass
WINCHES-capstans
WINCHES-moor Ing

to 7.6 cm/3" chaln
to 13.6 /15 ton
to 9 +/10 ton

! power and control equipment
2 deck machinery

PHONE: (506) 387-3019
TELEX:

DATE: 28/08/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 3

MATER!AL TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (902) 463-3630
TELEX: 019-31567

DATE:  20/06/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 12

MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (604) 432-1811
TELEX: 05-354536

DATE:  25/09/86 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 20

MATER{ AL TRADE NAMES

Fabri. steel

Fabri. steel
Fabri. steel
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IMP GROUP LTD. PHONE: (902) 454-8391

7037 Mumford Road TELEX: 019-21668

Hal i fax, N.S.
B3L 2.1 DATE: 18/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 900

CONTACT(S): Frail, Richard
Cooke, Jack
Rowe, K.C. Pres.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

AQUACULTURE
BLOCKS-repair
CASTINGS

CLIPS

CUTTERS-bol+t, chain
FLOATS~net

HOOKS

JIGGERS

LINES

LONGL INES

LURES

NETS-flshlng B
OTTER BOARDS =
PUMPS FISH

ROLLERS

SINKERS

SWIVELS

TRAWLS

WASHER-nets

WIRING HARNESS-marine !

! aircraft

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES LTD. PHONE: (604) 266-4126
8975 Oak Street TELEX: 04-51214

Vancouver, B.C.
V6P 4B8 DATE: 10/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 18

CONTACT(S): Williams, Ken F., Pres.
Bergler, E. Abe

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

ENGINES-gas, diesel, marinlzed 4.5-134 kW/6-180 he«p. West| and |
GENERATORS-diesel 4-75 KW ‘

PUMPS FISH -
REFRIGERATORS-equipment Transcol d

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY
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INDUSTRIAL WELDING LTD.
P.0. Box 328

Chetlicamp, N.S.

BOE 1HO

CONTACT(S): Deveau, Ray
Deveau, Roger

PRODUCTS SIZE

CHUTES

CONVEYORS

DRUMS
EQUIPMENT-hydraul ic
HANDL ING EQUIPMENT-transporter
OTTER BOARDS~doors
REELS

TABLES

TANKS

TRAPS
WINCHES~hydraul ¢

1 stalnless steel

INNES WALKER SCOTIA MFG. LTD.
13 Acadla Street

Dartmouth, N.S.

B2Y 2N1

CONTACT(S): Murray, Art
PRODUCTS S1ZE

SMOKE-food smokers 16~500 kg !
1 35-1 100 Ib. per load

INNOVAC TECHNOLOGY INCe.
11851 Dyke Road
Richmond, B.C.

V7A 4X8

CONTACT(S): Breckner, Raymond
PRODUCTS SIZE

DEWATERERS

GRADERS

PUMPS FiSH 45 T/50 ton or over
SCALES - WEIGHING

UNL OADERS

VACUUM

PHONE :
TELEX:

DATE:

(902) 224-2470
019-35236

29/08/85

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 11

MATERIAL

Alum. 1
Alum. !

PHONE :
TELEX:

DATE :

TRADE NAMES

(902) 463~0060

13/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 3

MATERI AL

PHONE :
TELEX:

DATE:

TRADE NAMES

(604) 272-5533
FAX-(604) 272-0674

22/07/86  (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 22

MATERI AL

Aluminum

TRADE NAMES

Transvac
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INTERNATIONAL LONGLINE SUPPLY OF CANADA LTD. PHONE: (604) 255-3101
524 Powell| Street TELEX: 04-54574
Vancouver, B.C.

V6A 1G9 DATE: 03/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 6

CONTACT(S): Jensen, Luhr
Malinis, Tony

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERIAL TRADE NAMES
CLIPS-snaps

LINES-trolls

LONGL | NES-snaps Stainless steel

LONGL INES-snaps-quick release Galvanized steel

TACKLE

TROLLS-troliling wires Stainless steel

IPL INC. PHONE: (418) 789-2880
140 Commercial Street TELEX: 051-3973

St. Damien

Bel lechasse, Que.

GOR 2Y0 DATE: 30/04/86 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 475
CONTACT(S): Metivier, Benoit, President
Trepanier, Claude, National Sales Mgr.
Paquet, Denis, V.P. Marketing

PRODUCTS StZE MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

BARREL S-packaging 60-120 L HOPE 1PL :
BOARDS~cutting Pol ypropyl ine ‘
CONTAINERS-fresh fish fillet 4.5-11 kg/10-25 Ib. HDPE

CONTAINERS-hand! ing fish boxes HDPE

CONTAINERS-on-board fishing HDPE

CONTAINERS-packaging palils HOPE

CONTAINERS-seafood HDPE

TRASH CANS 60-120 L HDPE

TRAYS-~storage Hi-Impact
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{SLAND METAL FABRICATORS LTOD.
West Royalty Industrlial Park
Charlottetown, P.E.|.

ClE 1BO

CONTACT(S): MacDonald, Wendell, President/Gen. Mgr.
Tanner, Gord

PRODUCTS StZE

CHUTES

CONVEYQRS
DESCALERS
DEWATERERS-drums
DRUMS

GLAZERS

GRADERS

HANDL NG EQUIPMENT
PROCESSORS-crab
PROCESSORS-f I sh
PUMPS Fi{SH

RACKS

ROLLERS

TABLES
TABLES~cutting
TANKS=-holding
TRAYS

UNLOADERS
UNLOADERS=vacuum
YACUUM-unl caders
WASHER-pan
WINCHES

JEAMAR WINCHES LTD.
53 Maple Avenue
Richmond Hill, Ont.
L4C 6P3

CONTACT(S): Aston, Ben, Presldent
Evans, Bob, Sales
Phillips, Vic, Sales

PRODUCTS SIZE

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT=winches
UNLOADERS=-winches

WINCHES-hand, electric ! 68-11 340 kg 2

! and engina powered
2 150-25 000 Ib.

PHONE: (902) 566-4144
TELEX: 014-44164

DATE: 30/08/85 (£}
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 45

MAfERIAL TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (416) 889-7853
TELEX: 06~-964559

DATE : 11/09/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 22

MATERI AL

TRADE NAMES
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KEN CAVANAGH FIBREGLASS & SHEET METAL PHONE: (902) 542-7469
P.0. Box 425 TELEX:

Wol fville, N.S.

BOP 1X0 DATE:  28/07/86

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 2
CONTACT(S): Cavanagh, Ken

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
CONTAINERS

TANKS

TRAYS

LEGAY FIBERGLASS DIV. OF TRUEFOAM LTD. PHONE: (902) 861-4450
P.0. Box 117 TELEX:

Waverley, N.S. -

BON 250 DATE: 24/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 40

CONTACT(S): Arsenault, Michael
Legay, Firman

PRODUCTS StZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
AQUACULTURE-tanks All FRP Legay
CONTAINERS-trawl tubs All FRP Legay
CONTAINERS-wharf boxes Al FRP Legay
CUSTOM MOULDERS FRP

FIBERGLASS GRATING FRP Legay
TANKS-fish holding systems All FRP Legay
TANKS-insul ated All FRP Legay
TANKS-1obster holding systems Al FRP Legay
LOCK, Je.H. AND SONS LTD. PHONE: (416) 531-1186
150 Perth Avenue TELEX: 06-219525
Toronto, Ont.

MEP 3X4 DATE: 13/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 125
CONTACT(S): Holland, James

Picton, N. !

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER| AL TRADE NAMES

CHILLERS all Steel 2 {
FREEZERS all |
HEAT EXCHANGERS all Steel 2 _
ICE MAKERS to 60 3 1
REFRIGERATORS-fish all R
TANKS all Steel 4 ‘

! Dartmouth, N.S., Phone (902) 467-6442, Telex: 019-21704
al so copper and stainless steel
tonnes/day
also stainless steel and aluminum

ad .




L
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LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LTD. PHONE: (902) 634-B827
53 Falkland Street TELEX: Q19=21509
Lunenburg, N.S.

BOJ 2C0 DATE: 18/06/85 (£}

NO. OF EMPLOYEES:
CONTACT(S): Klinley, Peter

Elsenhaver, L.E., Gen. Mgr.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER | AL TRADE NAMES

AIR CONDITIONERS
COMPONENTS-tishing
CONTAINERS-balt pans, flsh boxes
EQUIPMENT-scal lop drag?ing
EQU{PMENT=-ships boats
GRADERS-obster measurers
TABLES-processing

TRAYS

WINCHES

1 axtensive |ine

MAREL EQUIPMENT INC. PHONE: (902) 465~-7191
61 Raddall Avenue TELEX: 019-31724
Unlt "pn

Dartmouth, N.S.

DATE:  28/09/86 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 5
CONTACT(S): Gudmundsson, Steve

Gudjonsson, Petur

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER| AL TRADE NAMES
AQUACULTURE !

COMPUTERS $5-200

FEEDERS 2

GRADERS

SCALES - WEIGHING 4

-packing and grading system

-auto feeding welghing hopper

-packing, grading, filleting, frimming

packing, grading, fllleting, trimming {computerized system)

il By




MARINE LOBSTER FARMS LTD. PHONE: (902) 894-5161
P.0. Box 1028 TELEX:

Charlottetown, P.E.l.

ClA M4 DATE: 12/06/86  (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 17

CONTACT(S): Paton, Hugh, Pres.
Velvet, Mas, M. Dennls, Exec. Asst.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

AQUACULTURE-R&D
CONTAINERS
EQUIPMENT-lobster rearing
FEEDERS

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT

TANKS

TRAYS

! designer of lobster farms and developer of technology for commercial holding and rearing of

lobster
NAVY |SLAND MARINE LTD. PHONE: (902) 463-0390
38 Bancroft Drive TELEX:
Dartmouth, N.S.
B3B 1G3 DATE: 02/05/85

NO. OF EMPLOYEES:
CONTACT(S): Gulildford, T.K.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
BOATS FRP

CONTAINERS-fish

HULLS FRP

LIFE RAFTS

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

NORDCO L IMITED PHONE: (709) 364-1200
34 Glenco Drive TELEX: 016-4596
Donovan's Industrial Park
P.0. Box 8833
St. John's, Nfid.
A1B 372 ) DATE: 30/08/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 100

CONTACT(S): Smith, Frank D. Pres.

Foster, John

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

AQUACUL TURE
BAI TERS

BAI TERS-gang
LONGL INES

Ny
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NORRIS WARMING CANADA LIMITED ! PHONE: (613) 820-9772
1150 Morrison Dr. TELEX: 053-4527
Ottawa, Ont.

K2H 859 DATE: 12/06/85 (e)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 4
CONTACT(S): Gledhlil, R.D., V.P.

Nixon, Brian, Marine Mgr.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

AIR COND1ITIONERS-systems
HEATERS~systems

! designer-contractors-marine for heating, ventilating and air conditioning systems
BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DI|RECTORY

NOVATECH DESIGNS LTD. PHONE: (604) 381-1121
820 Cormorant Street TELEX: 049-7535
Victoria, B.C.

V8W 1R1? DATE: 04/07/86  (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 5
CONTACT(S): Corman, Richard

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER! AL TRADE NAMES

COMMUNICATIONS & NAV. EQUIPMENT !
HATCHING-water qual ity monitors

1 xenon flashers
BOTH B0OAT AND FiSHING GEAR DI1RECTORY

ORCA OCEANS LIMITED PHONE: (902) 539-2876
Sulte 201 TELEX:

20 Townsend Street

Sydney, N.S.

BI1P 6V2 DATE: 17/07/85

NO. OF EMPLOYEES:
CONTACT(S): Parsons, David

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER1AL TRADE NAMES

EQUIPMENT-fishing
LURES—-mackerel, cod
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PILKINGTON'S METAL MARINE LTD. PHONE: (604) 254-8258
950 E. Cordova Street TELEX s

Vancouver, B.C.

V6A 1M6 DATE: 28/08/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 6
CONTACT(S): Pilkington, Clarke

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

COMPONENTS~misc., hatches

CONTALNERS Aluminum
EQUIPMENT-misc., blocks

HOOKS~handl ing, towing

LONGLINES~-reels & drums

RACKS

REEL.S

ROLLERS

TABLES

TANKS-gas, water Steel 1
TRAYS Aluminum
WINCHES-drums seine, anchor, pursing

! aluminum, stainless steel

POLY CELLO PHONE: (902) 667-7241
P.0. Box 519 TELEX: 019-23545
4 Tupper Bivd
Amherst, N.S.
B4H 4A1 DATE: 28/07/86
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 85

CONTACT(S): Hebert, Gordon

Bayart, Victor

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
PACKAGING-f1sh Plastic

PULLMASTER WINCH CORP. PHONE: (604) 594-4444
8247-130th St. TELEX: 04-54436

Surrey, B.C.

V3W 7X4 DATE: 05/06/85 (E)

] NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 36
CONTACT(S): Schroer, Helnz K.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
WINCHES-p! anetary hydraul ic ! 900-22 680 kg 2 Pul Imaster
! ten model s

2 2 000-50 000 Ib. tine pull
BOTH BOAT AND F1ISHING GEAR DiRECTORY

)
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ROLLITECH INDUSTRIES LIMITED PHONE: (902) 742-7776
603 Main Street TELEX:

Yarmouth, N.S.

BSA 1K1 DATE: 07/05/86

NO. OF EMPLOYEES:
CONTACT(S): Saulnler, Ken, President

Arnett, Garry, Mktg. Manager

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER| AL TRADE NAMES
BUOYS-safety-rope winder ! 37-200 m/20-110 2 Pol yethyl ene RTEC
SAFETY EQUIPMENT-ro?e buoy ! 37-200 m/20-110 2 Pol yethyl ene RTEC

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT 37-200 m/20~110 2 Pol yethylene RTEC

1 Rope winding buoy to be used with lobster pots, crab traps and other applicatlons to safely
store rope that would be a hazard on deck.
2 Fathoms of rope

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

SAK INDUSTRIES LTD. PHONE: (604) 941-0501
3-Rear-1850 Kingsway Ave. TELEX:

Port Coquitliam, B.C.

V3C 186 DATE: 19/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 14
CONTACT(S): Andersen, Lars, Gen. Mgr.

Robertson, John, President
Alten, Steve, Sales

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER| AL TRADE NAMES
AQUACUL TURE

CAGES

TRAPS | Al Steel netting SAK Pots

1 black cod, crab and prawn pots in nesting and collapsible forms
Dungeness, tanner and crayfish pots

SANDY BAY TACKLE INC. PHONE: (204) 843-2415
Marius, Man. TELEX:
ROH OTO

DATE:  07/06/85

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 17
CONTACT(S): Hurd, A., Gen. Mgr.

Beaul feu, R., Pres.

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERIAL TRADE NAMES
SINKERS-commercial flshing 85 140 200 gm 1 Lead
1357 oz.
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SCOTIA TWINES LTD. PHONE: (902) 477-7785
12 Mont Street TELEX: 019-22888

P.0. Box 8173

Station "A"

Hal i fax, N.S.

B3K 5.9 DATE: 20/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 30
CONTACT(S): Moore, David

PRODUCTS ~ SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

LINES
LINES-1ead
NETS-components
ROPE

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY




SCOTT PLASTICS LTD.
21 Erie Street
Victoria, B.C.

V8V 1P8

CONTACT(S): Scott, Blayney J., President
PRODUCTS SIZE

BAITERS-roll, squid

BOAT BUMPERS

BUOYS

CHOCKS

CLEATS

CLIPS

COMPONENTS-thimbles, rings, |inks
CONTAINERS-bai +

CUSTOM INJECTION MOULDING
EQUIPMENT

FAIRLEADS

FISHING GEAR

FITTINGS MISC-tool Ing custom
FLOATS-trolling pigs etc.
FOAM - PLASTIC ETC

HARDWARE - MARINE-tool ing custom
HOOKS-trap closing

LIGHTS !

LURES

NETS-landing

OARLOCKS-and oar collars
PUMPS-hand bilge

SAFETY EQUIPMENT-! ights, etc.
SINKERS

TACKLE

TILLER LOCKS

TRAPS-fittings

TROLLS-gear, pigs

1 marker, barge, boom and man overboard
BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

SEA-TEC FABRICATORS LTD.
12220-1 2nd Ave.
Richmond, B.C.

V7E 3X1

CONTACT(S): Moore, Austin L.
PRODUCTS SIZE

DRUMS-giilnet, seine & traw!
DRUMS-sel fspool Ing tongl ine
EQUIPMENT-deck machinery
HYDRAULIC VALVES
WINCHES-seine, trawl, anchor

- 34 -

PHONE: (604) 382-0141
TELEX: 049-7461

DATE: 08/11/85 (e)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 45

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Plastic
Plastic
Plastic
Plastic

Plastic
Plastic
Plastic

Plastic
Plastic

Plastic
Plastic

Plastic
Plastic

Plastic

PHONE: (604) 271-7422
TELEX:

DATE: 15/07/85 (B)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 4

MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

Aluminum
Aluminum

Steel
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SHIELDS INDUSTRIES DIVISION FHONE: (604} 873-4312
#210 - 195 West 2nd Ave. TELEX: 04-50795
Yancouver, B.C.

Y5Y 188 DATE:  10/06/86

MNO. OF EMPLOYEES:
CONTACT(S): Shields, R. Michael

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
BAITERS~longl ine Autosnapper
LONGL INES-baiters Autosnapper
PUMPS Fi{SH Hitlls
PUMPS FiSH Jet LIft
PUMPS LIQUID-ejector type Shialds
UNLOADERS

SIMNAR INC. PHONE: (519) 737-6556
1585 Moro Drive TELEX: 064-77881

R.R. 1

Windsor, Ont.

N9A 613 DATE: 05/06/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 11
CONTACT{(S): Simard, Roger, V.P. Production
Molnar, D., V.P. Sales
Adkins, Wiillam R., Sales

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER| AL TRADE NAMES
CONVEYORS-systems Skmor
DEHEADERS-machines-shea! fish STmor
DESCALERS-machines ! SImor
EVI SCERATORS-shoa! fish S kmor
FEEDERS-orlenter systems Simor
FREEZERS-racks—fish Simor
RACKS-freeze, smoke SImor
SMOKE-racks-fish STmor
VABLES-cutting, fllleting, packing Simor
TANKS~wash Slmor

1

fresh or salt water fish
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SMiTH BROS. FOUNDRY & MACHI{NE WORKS LTD. PHONE: (604) 384-1625
632 Pembroke Street TELEX:

Victoria, B.C.

VBT 1H6 DATE:  03/09/85 (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 11
CONTACT(S): Smith, Lorne B., President

Leece, G.R., Sales and P|ant Manager
McMurchie, James A.

PRODUCTS SI1ZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

BRASS

BUSHINGS - BRASS, BRONZE

CASTINGS Aluminum
CASTINGS Brass
CASTINGS Bronze
CASTINGS Copper
CHAIN PLATES

CHOCKS

CLEATS

COPPER

COUPLINGS

DAVITS-for transom step

DRUMS-dr ives

EXTRUSIONS - ALUMINUM

FAIRLEADS

FASTENERS

FITTINGS MiSC

FITTINGS - THRU HULL

HANDRAILS

HARDWARE - MARINE

MACHIN{ING

MUFFLERS

NO{SE SUPPRESSION

OARLOCKS

PORT LIGHTS (WINDOWS)

PROPELLERS

PULPITS

PUMPS LiIQUID

RAILS~-hand

RUDDER BEARINGS

RUDDERS

SHAFTS

STAINLESS STEEL

STANCH{ONS

STEERERS

TILLERS AND EXTENSIONS

WELDMENTS

WINCHES-troi !l Ing gurdles !

1 anchor winches, hoists, tuna pullers
B80TH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY
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SOUTHWIND MANUFACTURING LTD. PHONE: (902} 835-5502
99 Rocky Lake Drive TELEX: 019-21510
Sulte 14

Bedford, N.S.

B4A 2T3 DATE: 17/06/86 (E)

NQ. OF EMPLOYEES: 4
CONTACT(S5): Hubbard, C.W., Pres.
Fulton, Robin

PRODUCTS SIZE MATER I AL TRADE NAMES

DEHUM|DIFIERS
DRYERS=f1sh

HEAT EXCHANGERS
SMOKE-smokers

THAWING MACHINERY (F1SH)

STEEL AND ENGINE PRODUCTS LTD. PHONE: (902} 354-3483
P.0. Box 1120 TELEX: 019-21651
110 Water Street
Liverpool, N.5.
BOT 1KO DATE:  03/06/85

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 124
CONTACT(S): OClsen, M.A., Sales

Hirtle, A.S.
PRODUCTS SIZE MATER| AL TRADE NAMES
EQUIPMENT
TANKS
WINCHES-hawlers traps nets up to 206 m/ !

WINCHES-hydraul 1¢ gurdlies

1 675 feet of cable per minute at 907 ka/2 000 ib. locad

SUNWELL ENGINEERING COMPANY L|MITED PHONE: (416) 856-0400
180 Caster Avenue TELEX: 065-27454W0B
Woodbr 1dge, Ont.

L4t 4x7 DATE: 10/07/86 (B}

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: S0
CONTACT(S5): Gotdstetn, Greg, P. Eng., Gen. Mar.
La, David, Msc P. Eng., Chief Eng.
Fleod, P., V.P. Marketing

PRODUCTS SHZE MATER| AL TRADE NAMES

ICE MAKERS-on board 2-30 tonne/day Sunwel| Crystal-lce
ICE MAKERS-on shore 2=100 tonne/day Sunwell Crystal-ice
TANKS-Tce storage 5-60 tons Stainless steel

.
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TECHNO GASPE INC.
981 Plerre Dupuy
Door 124
Longueuil, Que.
J4K 1A1

CONTACT(S): McKechnle, David
Watson, lan

PRODUCTS SI1ZE

EV1SCERATORS

TILBURY METAL FABRICATING LTD.
P.0. Box 284

5 Ella Street North

Tilbury, Ont.

NOP 210

CONTACT(S): Montpetit, Joseph, President & G.M.

PRODUCTS SIZE

CONTAINERS - stackable !
LIFEBOATS

POWER OUTBOARDS - utlllty, custom
TANKS - FUEL-storage

4.6-6.1 m/15'-20'

1 glill net boxes
BOTH BOAT AND F1SHING GEAR DIRECTORY

URAKEN CANADA LTEE
553 Industrial Blvd.
Saint Eustache, Que.
J7IR 5R3

CONTACT(S): Choquette, M. Andre
De Baets, Frederic

PRODUCTS SIZE

DEHUMIDIFIERS
DRYERS-fish, heat pump
DRYERS-jeather
DRYERS-wood

POOL HEATERS

454-18 144 kg/ !

' 1 000-40 000 Ibs/charge

30-76 cm/12-30" fish

PHONE: (514) 463-0160
TELEX: 055-60312

DATE:  30/08/85
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 1

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

PHONE: (519) 682-2330
TELEX:

DATE:  07/01/86
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 5

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
Steel

Steel JU

Steel

PHONE: (514) 472-7270
TELEX: 05-835505

DATE:  21/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 18

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
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VMC PECHE CANADA LTD. PHONE: (902) 466-6006
13 Acadla Street TELEX:

Dartmouth, N.S.

B2y 2Nt DATE: 13/06/85

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 2
CONTACT(S): Colwell, Kelth

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
HOOKS-commerclal fishing 15,16,17,6/0 Perma Steel VMC
VULCAN-HART CANADA INC. PHONE: (416) 678-0266
6503 Northam Drive TELEX: 06-968698
Mlssissauga, Ont.

L4v 15 DATE: 20/06/86

NO. OF EMPLOYEES:
CONTACT(S): Edgington, K.E.

PRODUCTS S| ZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
BROILERS varlous Various finishes Moffat-Vulcan
FRYERS varlous Varfous flnlshes Moffat-Vulcan
GRIDDLES vVarious Vartous finishes Mof fat-Vulcan
HOT PLATES varlous Various finishes Moffat-Vulcan
OVENS Varlous Various finishes Moffat-Vulcan
RANGES Various Various finlshes Moffat-Vuican
TOASTERS Varlous Varlous finlshes Moffat-Vulcan
WESTEC EQUIPMENT LTD. PHONE: (604) 432-1811

2525 Skeena St TELEX: 05-354536
Vancouver, B.C.

V5M 3v6 DATE: 25/09/86  (E)

NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 18
CONTACT(S): Slkich, Matthew J., President

PRODUCTS SIZE MATERI AL TRADE NAMES
EQUIPMENT-bow thrusters 40 to 130 cm dia.; | 2

EQUIPMENT-hydraul Ic pump drive up to 336 kW/450 h.p. Cast fron

HANDL | NG EQUIPMENT-power blocks 30 to 142 cm dia.; Steel /Aluminum Siklch Hydra Block
HANDL | NG EQUIPMENT=-purse blocks to 23 1/25 ton cap. Cast alloy steel

PUMPS F|SH-herrIng 2.5 em/10" Aluminum alloy

PUMPS F|SH-salmon/herring unloading

Pumps FISH-ship to shore Aluminum

1
15=51" dia.; 26~450 kW/35-600 hep.
mild steel/stainless steel
12-56" dia.; 9-112 kW/12-150 hep.
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WIRE ROPE INDUSTRIES LTD.
Gourock Division

24 Akerley Blvd.
Dartmouth, N.S.

B3B8 143

CONTACT(S): Naud, Ray
Phillips, Bill, Sales Mgr.

PRODUCTS SIZE

L INES-mooring
NETS-purse seines (rig)
RIGGING & COMPONENTS
ROPE-wire

SLINGS

TRAWLS-(rig)

BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

XACTICS LTD.

11 Oid Black River Rd.
Grandview Ind. Pk.
P.0. Box 2087

Saint John, N.B.

E2L 375

CONTACT(S): Guibault, Jean, Pres.
Hubert, Guy, Gen. Mgr.

PRODUCTS SIZE

AQUACULTURE

BUOYS-floats

CHUTES

CONTAINERS-fish !
CONTAINERS-whar f boxes
DOCKS & COMPONENTS-floating
FLOATS

HANDL ING EQUIPMENT

PALLETS

PLASTIC MOULDINGS

ROWBOATS 2.4-3.7 m/8-12"
TANKS

TRAPS-crab pot cones

TRAYS

1 tnsulated and non-insulated
BOTH BOAT AND FISHING GEAR DIRECTORY

30-38 cm/12-15" dia.

PHONE: (902) 465-7599
TELEX: 019-22598

DATE:  20/06/85 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 35

MATERI AL TRADE NAMES

Blue Strand

PHONE: (506) 633-0101
TELEX: 014-47561

DATE:  20/06/86 (E)
NO. OF EMPLOYEES: 50

MATER| AL TRADE NAMES

Pol yethylene
Pol yethyl ene

Pol yethylene

HD Pol yethylene WEDCO




SURVEY FORM MANUFACTURER
CANADIAN COMMERCIAL FISHING EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS DIRECTORY

COMPANY : DATE:
PHONE:
TELEX NO.:
NO. OF EMPLOYEES:

CONTACTS:

PRODUCTS YOU
MANUFACTURE IN CANADA SIZE MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

Annual Total Sales Export Sales

Please provide literature on new products if available.

Check if you would like a copy of the directory: Yes No
Per Cent of Your Total

—_ Sales Comments

Manufacturer

Distributor

Dealer

Other (please specify)

Mail to: Mr. J.H. Hill
Automotive, Marine and Rail Branch (FAMR) |
Regional Industrial Expansion |
235 Queen Street : '
Ottawa, Ontario
K1A OHS5 |

AN i




SURVEY FORM MANUFACTURER
CANADIAN COMMERCIAL FISHING EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS DIRECTORY

COMPANY : DATE:
PHONE:
TELEX NO.:

NO. OF EMPLOYEES:

CONTACTS:

PRODUCTS YOU

MANUFACTURE IN CANADA SIZE MATERIAL TRADE NAMES
Annual Total Sales Export Sales

Please provide literature on new products if available.

Check if you would like a copy of the directory: Yes No
Per Cent of Your Total
Sales Comments
Manufacturer
Distributor
Dealer

Other (please specify)

Mail to: Mr. J.H. Hill
Automotive, Marine and Rail Branch (FAMR)
Regional Industrial Expansion
235 Queen Street
Ottawa, Ontario
K1A OH5

y - S
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